

**SECTION 1: Dike Stabilization and Pump Station Rehabilitation**

WORK ORDER: W31025  
 PROJECT NO: 7044

LOCATION: St. Pierre-Jolys Ring Dike

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	332,375.00	332,375.00
Rocky Road Recycling Ltd.	371,916.00	371,916.00
Nelson River Construction Inc.	576,353.25	576,353.25
H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	727,206.12	727,206.12

**TENDER NO. 6681**

**SECTION 1: Dike Stabilization and Pump Station Rehabilitation**

WORK ORDER: W31025

PROJECT NO: 7044

LOCATION: St. Pierre-Jolys Ring Dike

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Rocky Road Recycling Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	26,000.00	26,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Bilingual) (Mod)	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	97,500.00	97,500.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	32,000.00	32,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
Grubbing (Mod)	580	m2	3.00	1,740.00	1.00	580.00	7.00	4,060.00	15.00	8,700.00
Stripping Slopes	74	m	30.00	2,220.00	4.00	296.00	95.00	7,030.00	25.00	1,850.00
Composite Excavation	230	m3	35.00	8,050.00	35.00	8,050.00	75.00	17,250.00	18.10	4,163.00
Waste Excavation	120	m3	40.00	4,800.00	30.00	3,600.00	50.00	6,000.00	20.42	2,450.40
Shoring (Mod)	1	lump sum	105,000.00	105,000.00	182,000.00	182,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	83,576.00	83,576.00
Remove Catch Basins	1	each	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts (Mod)	10	m	500.00	5,000.00	175.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,500.00	120.00	1,200.00
Culvert Gravel	52	t	55.00	2,860.00	75.00	3,900.00	100.00	5,200.00	33.00	1,716.00
Placing Culverts, Grp "A" (500mm Steel)	15.7	m	800.00	12,560.00	1,000.00	15,700.00	1,200.00	18,840.00	1,319.00	20,708.30
Granular Base Course Class "C"	13	t	72.00	936.00	125.00	1,625.00	100.00	1,300.00	34.29	445.77
Supply and Install Catch Basins	1	each	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	114,432.00	114,432.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	18	m2	5.00	90.00	8.00	144.00	2.00	36.00	9.50	171.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 200 mm	7	t	100.00	700.00	250.00	1,750.00	100.00	700.00	75.00	525.00
Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	18.6	m	475.00	8,835.00	125.00	2,325.00	200.00	3,720.00	295.00	5,487.00
Placing Culverts, Grp "A" (450mm Steel)	7	m	775.00	5,425.00	750.00	5,250.00	500.00	3,500.00	629.00	4,403.00
Seal Manhole Joints	1	lump sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	96,990.00	96,990.00
Electrical	1	lump sum	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,016.00	11,016.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	66,291.00	66,291.00
Topsoil	41	m3	19.00	779.00	50.00	2,050.00	45.00	1,845.00	25.00	1,025.00
Seeding	1235	m2	2.00	2,470.00	3.00	3,705.00	0.35	432.25	5.00	6,175.00
S/P ECB C11 Type Urban Biodegradable	1235	m2	6.00	7,410.00	5.00	6,175.00	4.00	4,940.00	5.99	7,397.65
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				332,375.00		371,916.00		576,353.25		727,206.12
BID TOTAL				332,375.00		371,916.00		576,353.25		727,206.12